

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 23, 2024

Contact: Rob Anastasio VPD Communications ranastasio@ypdgov.com

VPD Joins Border Patrol Foundation as a National Partner

Arlington, VA -- VPD Government Solutions is proud to announce its new role as a national partner of the Border Patrol Foundation (BPF), furthering our commitment to supporting the brave men and women of the U.S. Border Patrol and their families.

As a national partner, VPD is honored to be involved in BPF's national and regional activities, including memorial events, recognition initiatives, and other significant programs that celebrate and support the Border Patrol community.

"Partnering with the Border Patrol Foundation reflects VPD's dedication to giving back to those who serve and protect our nation," said Jeffrey Voigt, VPD's Founder and CEO. "We look forward to standing alongside BPF in their mission to honor and support the Border Patrol community and their families."

Stay tuned for more details and join us in celebrating this meaningful collaboration. You can find more information about the Border Patrol Foundation by visiting their <u>website</u>.

About VPD Government Solutions: VPD Government Solutions is a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business headquartered in Arlington, VA, and has supported U.S. Customs and Border Protection for 13 years. VPD provides comprehensive management consulting support to clients across the federal government to include program and project management, acquisition and grant management, strategic communications, facilities management, and research and evaluation services. Through VPD Cares, we are committed to building strong communities and supporting causes that reflect our core values of integrity, service, and teamwork.

###